L03000026997

•
(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
·
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
ì
{

Office Use Only



600021348686

07/14/03--01024--004 **125.00

107 71007 7/ (h

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: ROCKING HORSE ARABIAN FARM, LLC

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of the Articles of Organization for a Florida Limited Liability Company, which includes the designation of the registered agent, together with my check in the amount of \$125.00 for filing same.

Thank you for your prompt attention to these matters. Please return the letter of acknowledgement to:

DEANNA WARF 261 CARTER CRABTREE RD. EAST PALATKA, FL 32131

Sincerely,

Deanna Warf

enclosures

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

OF

ROCKING HORSE ARABIAN FARM, LLC

The undersigned, acting as the registered agent of the Limited Liability Company under the Florida General Corporation Act, adopts the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I

NAME: The name of the Limited Liability Company is ROCKING HORSE ARABIAN FARM, LLC.

market and the second s

ARTICLE II

REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT: The street address and telephone number of the initial registered office is 261 CARTER CRABTREE RD., EAST PALATKA, FLORIDA 32131, (904)377-5370.

The name of the initial registered agent is DEANNA WARF, who is familiar with and accepts of the duties and responsibilities as Registered Agent for said Limited Liability Company.

PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND ADDRESS is the same as the REGISTERED OFFICE.

PRINCIPAL OFFICE is the location where service of process can be accepted.

ARTICLE III

DURATION: The Limited Liability Company shall have a perpetual existence.

ARTICLE IV

PURPOSE: The purpose of the Limited Liability Company is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which may be now or hereafter organized under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE V

POWERS: The Limited Liability Company shall have the powers granted to a Limited Liability Company under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE VI

MANAGEMENT: This Limited Liability Company shall have one (1) manager, and is therefore, a managed Company. The name and address of the manager is as follows:

NAME____

MAILING ADDRESS

DEANNA WARF

261 CARTER CRABTREE RD. EAST PALATKA, FL 32131

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as Registered Agent and to accept service of process for the above stated Limited Liability Company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

1/11/0

DEANNA WARF

Registered agent

STATE	OF	FLORIDA	ı
COIMTY	7 OT	⊋	

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared DEANNA WARF who is to me well known to be the person described in and who subscribed the above Articles of Organization, and she did freely and voluntarily acknowledge before me according to law that she made and subscribed the same for the users and purpose therein mentioned and set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand and my official seal, at St. Augustice in said County and State this 11 day of June, 2003.

Notary Public, State of Florida

